Magna-Power Electronics • Programmable DC Power Supplies10
XR Series: 2 kW to 10 kW
Overview
Magna-Power Electronics XR Series was designed from the ground
up for high reliability and industry leading 2U (3.5” height) rack-
mount power density, with output isolation for units rated up
through 2000 Vdc. This product series utilizes Magna-Power Elec-
tronics signature current-fed power processing, delivering robust

Next, select one desired Current Maximum from the row that contains your desired Voltage Maximum. Then, construct you model
number according to the model ordering guide, above. Non-standard voltage and current configurations are available.
Model Ordering Guide
Note: Models above 2000 Vdc
have high slew rate output. For
models 2000 Vdc and below with
the High Slew Rate Output Op-
tion (+HS), ripple will be higher.
www.magna-power.com 13
1.250 24.000 1.875
0.875
1.966
DC VOLTAGE DC CURRENT
VOLTAGE
START STOP
CONFIGURATION
MENU
ITEM
V/I DIS
TRIP DIS
CLEAR
ENTER
CURRENT
PWR
MODE
MAGNA-POWER
ELECTRONICS
M
EP
IO
POWER
STANDBY
REM SEN
PGLLOC PHL THL OVT OCT
INT CTL
EXT CTL
ROTARY
EXT PGM
REMOTE
CTL CTL37516.0
PWR MAGNA-POWER
ELECTRONICS
M
EP
IO
JS2 1 2
B3
INPUT
!
OUTPUT
NEG
A
C GNDPOS
JS1
JS3
0.234
3.469
0.328
19.000
1.000
6.312
4.500
0.500
NOT TO SCALE
                   24", 36", 60"
5